TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tomen Cyber-business Solutions, Inc		10/01/2006	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCB Technologies Corporation
Street Address:	2-11-19 Kounan, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78685677	VISUAL NEXUS
Registration Number:	3115609	VISUALNEXUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)403-3777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-595-2270

Email: KOdedra@OdedraLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kaushal R. Odedra

Address Line 1: 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152
Address Line 2: ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VISUAL NEXUS 78685677

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900072199

Name: Kaushal R. Odedra

Address Line 1: 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0166 OP \$65,00

₩ GO

Address Line 2: ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kaushal Odedra			
Signature:	/KRO/			
Date:	03/20/2007			
Total Attachments: 3 source=TMP4016#page1.tif source=TMP4016#page2.tif source=TMP4016#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0167

Certificate of All Historical Records

2-11-19 Kounan, Minato-ku, Tokyo

TCB Technologies Corperation
Number of corporation etc.: 0104--01-019492

Trade name	Tomen Cyber-Business Solutions, Inc.		
	TCB Technologies Corporation	Changed on October 1, 2006. Registered on October 2,	
		2006.	
Principal office	2-13-5 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo		
	2-11-19 Kounan, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on July 10, 2000.	
		Registered on July 21, 2000.	
Method of public notice	Public notice is inserted in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.	Changed on November 1, 2002.	
		Registered on November 2, 2002.	
	Public notice is published electronically. http://www.tomen-g.co.jp/irinfo/irinfo_notificate.html In case where public notice cannot be published electronically due to any unavoidable cause such as	Changed on June 22, 2006.	
	accident, public notice is inserted in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.	Registered on July 4, 2006.	
Particulars necessary to obtain information	http://www.aspir.co.jp/kessan/2356/2356.html	Established on April 28, 2003.	
relating to the balance sheet		Registered on May 13, 2003.	
Date of establishment of company.	July 23, 1996		
Objectives	Purchase, sale, lease, manufacture, and development of computers and their peripheral equipment, computer software, communication equipment, and office automation equipment		
	2. Consultation, education, construction work and design for computer information networks and contracting and maintenance thereof		
	 Provision of data communication services Type II telecommunications business Construction, design, and execution 		
	 6. Telecommunications work 7. Electric work 8. Nonlife insurance agency business 		
	9. Labor dispatch business 10. Any and all services incident to each of the preceding items Changed on June 27, 2002. Registered on July 8, 2002.		
	 Labor dispatch business Any and all services incident to each of the preceding 		

Reference number: Tsu 417793 *Underlined descriptions indicate that they were deleted.

TRADEMARK

1

REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0168

履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区港南二丁目11番19号 TCBテクノロジーズ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0104-01-019492

商号	トーメンサイバービジネス株式会社			
	TCBテクノロジーズ株式会社	平成18年10月 1日変更		
		平成18年10月 2日登記		
本 店	東京都港区赤坂二丁目 1 3 番 5 号			
	東京都港区港南二丁目11番19号	平成12年 7月10日移転		
		平成12年 7月21日登記		
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載してする	平成 4年 1月 1日変更		
		平成14年12月 2日登記		
	電子公告とする。 http://www.tomen-g.co. jp/irinfo/irinfo_noti ficate.html 事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告 による公告をすることができない場合は、日本	平成18年 6月22日変更		
	経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 7月 4日登記		
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け	http://www.aspir.co.j p/kessan/2356/2356.ht	平成15年 4月28日設定		
るために必要な事 項	<u>m l</u>	平成15年 5月13日登記		
会社成立の年月日	平成8年7月23日			
目的	1. コンピューター及びその周辺機器、コンピ 器、オフィスオートメーション機器の仕入 発業務 2. コンピューター情報網に関するコンサルテ 計及びその請負並びに保守業務 3. データ通信サービスの提供業務 4. 第二種電気通信事業 5. 建築設計施工 6. 電気通信工事 7. 電気工事 8. 損害保険代理業 9. 労働者派遣事業 10. 前各号に付帯関連する一切の業務 平成14年 6月27日変更	・販売・リース・製造及び開		

整理番号 ツ417793 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/16

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Matter of:

TCB Technologies Corporation

Serial No. 78/685,677 and Reg No. 3,115,609

Mark: VisualNexus

Power of Attorney

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O.Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and appoints Kaushal R. Odedra, attorney at law, Reg. No. 42046, of the ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC, to prosecute this application to register a trademark, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection herewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration, and any and all Post Registration actions and business.

Said firm is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. Please address all communications to Appliant's attorney as follows:

Kaushal R. Odedra, Esq.

ODEDRA LAW OFFICE, PLLC 2020 Pennsylvania Ave, NW #152 Washington DC, 20006 Phone:202-595-2270

Fax:202-403-3777

TCB Technologies Corporation

2-11-19 Kounan, Minato-ku-Tokyo, Japan

Signature

T. NISHIMURA

Name

CEC

Title

Mar. 6, 2007

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 003504 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 03/20/2007